

03.08.2023

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company
with Ld. Counsel.
Ld proxy counsel for accused.
Accused absent.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of
accused which is allowed for today in view of the reasons
mentioned therein and the submissions made on his behalf.
However, said accused is directed to appear on the next date.

Put up the matter for appearance of accused as well
as for filing bail application now on 04.08.2023.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
03.08.2023