

04.08.2023

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company
with Ld. Counsel.
Ld counsel for accused.
Accused absent.

However, it is submitted by the counsel for the parties that the matter has been amicably settled between the parties and in terms of said settlement, accused is ready to make the payment of Rs. 82000/-.

Accordingly, at the request of Ld counsel for the accused, accused is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Put up the matter for payment otherwise for appearance of accused as well as for filing bail application now on 25.08.2023.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
04.08.2023