

02.09.2023

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company
with Ld. Counsel.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

An application seeking exemption on behalf of accused
has been filed along with vakalatnama. Same is allowed for today
only.

Again adjournment sought by the Ld. Counsel for the
accused for making payment of settlement amount of Rs.82,000/-.

Accordingly, put up for payment of settlement amount
now on **25.09.2023**.

(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Delhi
02.09.2023