

15.03.2024

Present : Sh. Sandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant company.
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Accused has appeared through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused that the matter has been settled with the complainant company before PLA. However, Ld. Counsel for the complainant company seeks some time to verify regarding the same.

Accordingly, as requested, put up for further proceedings now on **16.04.2024**.

(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts (Extn. Block)/Delhi
15.03.2024