

Ct. Cases No. 30/23  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. Pritpal Singh  
PS. Tilak Nagar

06.02.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused absent.

Process u/s 82 Cr.P.C issued against the accused received back with report that accused is in JC, however no particulars of case in which he is in JC is mentioned.

NBW issued qua accused on the last date of hearing i.e. 11.11.2024 stated to be unexecuted with the report that the accused had gone to Amritsar, Punjab. However no date, when the report was prepared by the process server is mentioned.

In these circumstances, **let notice be issued to concerned process server to explain that on which date the report on NBWs was prepared for the next date of hearing.**

In the meantime, let process server, who executed process u/s 82 Cr.P.C be summoned for **19.02.2025**.

( Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ ( Electricity ) - 01,  
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block  
Delhi/06.02.2025 (sy)