

Ct. Cases 30/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. PRITPAL SINGH
(Tilak Nagar)

26.03.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused Pritpal Singh produced from JC (convicted in another case).
Sh. Prem Nath Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused. Taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for accused sought an adjournment on account that accused wants to settle the matter, which is opposed by AR for the complainant stating that matter has already been settled for a sum of Rs. 82,000/-, out of which accused has only paid an amount of Rs. 17,000/- till date.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that copy of complaint has not been supplied.

AR for the complainant is directed to supply the copy of complaint to the accused against acknowledgment.

Ld. Counsel for accused further sought adjournment to file bail application.

Heard. Let the same be filed on or before next date of hearing.

List the matter for further proceedings with other connected matter **on 01.05.2025.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
26.03.2025 (sy)