

20.08.2025

Fresh untrace charge-sheet filed. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
IO / HC Rajender Kumar, No. 498/W in person.

This is untrace charge-sheet.

It is submitted by the IO that despite making efforts, the accused could not be traced as his address was not found. Further, notice dated 11.08.2025 was also issued to the complainant to assist in the investigation, however, no reply received from them.

Heard.

Let copy of the charge-sheet be supplied to the complainant against acknowledgment.

Complainant company is directed to file verification report regarding whereabouts of the accused, on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration as well as filing verification report on 30.10.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/20.08.2025 (ts)