

Ct. Cases 431/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SANTRA
(Mundka)

19.12.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Satender Kumar
Kashyap (8700402781) (**fresh vakalatnama filed**).

NBW issued against the accused received back unexecuted with report that daughter-in-law of accused met who informed that accused has gone to the house of her daughter in Jhajjar, Haryana.

An application for cancellation of NBWs on behalf of the accused filed on court record.

Heard. In view of the submissions made in the application, same stand allowed and the NBWs issued against the accused stand cancelled with direction to remain careful in future.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that connected matter of accused is listed before this court on 08.01.2026.

Heard.

List the matter for further proceedings on 08.01.2026 with connected case.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
19.12.2025 (sy)