

Ct. Cases 933/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SANTRA
(Ranhola)

04.04.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Chetan Kumar.

Surety bond not filed.

Ld. Counsel for accused has filed hard copy of the application (u/s 239 Cr.P.C) 261 BNSS for discharge of the accused alongwith affidavit.

Copy of application already supplied to the complainant on the last date of hearing, however, no reply has been filed and again time sought for filing the same.

Let the reply be filed on or before next date of hearing. Complainant is also directed to verify from the CD and file report regarding any incriminating evidence against the accused on the next date of hearing.

List the matter for reply/ arguments on the applicaiton /further proceedings on **30.04.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ THC/Extn. Block
04.04.2026 (sy)